

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2585 OF 2023

Dr. Aafaque Mohammed Yusuf Dolare ..Applicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2438 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3666 OF 2023

Mr. Firoz Usman Tinwala a/w. Ms. Namrata Shettigar, Mr. Omprakash Chaudhari and Pinky Vishwakarma i/b. Jurisman Legal for the Applicant in ABA/2585/2023.

Mr. Rohan Gaikwad h/f. Mr. Umesh Iyer for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Parag M. Tilak (Through VC) for the Applicant in ABA/2438/2023.

Ms A. S. Gotad, APP for the Respondent-State in ABA/2585/2023

Mr. S. A. Karmakar, APP for the Respondent-State in ABA/2438/2023
API- Mahesh Bane, Mulund Police Station, present.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 25th AUGUST, 2025

PC. :

1. Stand over to 03.09.2025 for further consideration.
2. Interim protection granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)