

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2438 OF 2023

Waqar Mohammed Yusuf Dolare and Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3666 OF 2023

Mr. Firoz Usman a/w Ms. Namrata Shettigar and Mr. Om Prakash Chaudhari i/b Jurisman Legal for the Applicant.

Ms.A.S. Gotad, APP for Respondent/State.

Mr. Sandeep Shinde i/b Umesh Iyer for Respondent No.2.

PSI Mahesh Mane attached to Mulund Police Station present.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 16.09.2025 for further consideration.
2. Interim protection granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2025.08.26
20:41:43 +0530